CHAMPIONSHIP AND OPEN
SHOW

Saturday, 4th April 2024

Dogs Queensliand Showgrounds,
King Ave., Durack

The Tenterfield Terrier Club of QId Inc. is affiliated with ‘Dogs’ Queensland.
This show is conducted under the rules and regulations of ‘Dogs’ Queensland a
copy of which may be perused at the Secretary's Office




PRESIDENTS MESSAGE

Good Morning Exhibitors!
Welcome to The Tenterfield Terrier Club of Queensland Specialty Championship and Open shows for 2024.

I would like to extend a very warm welcome to our Judges for today. For our Championship show, we have
Miss Kerry MaGuire (Qld) and for our Open Show Ms. C. Horne (Qld). A big thank you goes to our Show
Manager, Trevor Sully for accepting our invitation at such short notice. Our Stewart for the day is Ms. Wendy
Pleydell-Fry, thank you.

A warm welcome to our Queensland Members and all our interstate Visitors, it is lovely to see you all here
today. Thank you also to the Committee who have pulled together to make these show possible.

| would like to thank Orivet our major sponsor for the Championship Show today and to the many people
who have made donations towards the show. A special thank you goes to Michelle Oberle and her family for
donating all the prizes for the Open Show.

Please support our photographer here today, Nic Mather from Performance OnPoint .

Good luck and have an enjoyable day catching up with friends and making new ones. Have a safe journey
home, and we hope to see you all back again next year.

ASHLEY LADLOW

President

A photo of Exhibitors at the Tenterfield Terrier Club Qld
Specialty Shows in 2022.



Our Sponsors

The Committee would like to acknowledge all our generous Spon-
sors for our Tenterfield Terrier Championship Show and Open Shows
(4/5/2024), a big thank you goes to the following Companies, Mem-
bers and Friends. Please support them when thinking of purchasing
any of these products. Once again, many thanks, we would not be
able to run our shows without your support.

S
rivet

Genetic Pet Care

Charbon Tenterfields - Jenny Chambers

Nudimah Tenterfields - Dave & Mary Holt
Renaylbysh Tenterfields - Ashley and Robyn Ladlow
Myunique Tenterfields - Michelle Oberle

Coolamin Tenterfields - Fran Smith

Wandji Tenterfields - Karen Cero

Sam and Marnie Oberle

RCM Earth Moving- Cassie and Russ McDonald
Mikikoa Tenterfields-Charlene Morris

Alotafun Tenterfields— David and Judith Lee

Triplewag Tenterfields—Chelsea Pickering

Wondia Premium Pet Food—Bruce Routledge




= Preservative free raw meat p

PERFORMANCE

NPOINT

Nic Mather will be our photographer for the day, please have a
talk with her about your dog requirements. There will be a photo
booth set up for your convenience but I am sure she will get some
photos from the ring as well.




Tenterfield Terrier Club of Qld Inc

Championship and Open Shows

President: Mr Ashley Ladlow
Vice President: Mrs Mary Holt
Secretary: Ms Karen Cero
Treasurer: Mrs Robyn Ladlow
Committee: Mrs Michelle Oberle

Ms Sam Oberle
Mrs Jenny Chambers

Judging Commences at 9.00am

OPEN SHOW
Followed by the

CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW
But not before 11.30 am

JUDGES AND ORDER OF JUDGING
Ms. C Horne (Qld)

Open Show; General Specials

Miss Kerry MaGuire (Qld)
Championship Show; General Specials

FOLLOWED BY Property Classes

Show Manager
Mr Trevor Sully

Steward
Ms. Wendy Pleydell-Fry

Gn.&h‘s Pet Care




Tenterfield Terrier Club Qld Inc

OPEN SHOW

Judging will commence at 9.00am

Judge: Ms C Horne (Qld)

Breed Classes
General Specials

Show Manager

Mr Trevor Sully

Steward

Ms. Wendy Pleydell-Fry




ShowManager .o

"More than just online entries”

&% Full Integrated Club Accounting

a‘fg Club Membership

e:'j Club Raffles, Meetings & Training

e_’:j Live Results, Digital Certificates & Automatic Results
"7 Application for Titles and so much more!

FREE &8 AVAILABLE NOW!
See why more clubs than ever are switching to
Show Manager!
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Tenterfield Terrier Club of QLD Inc - Saturday, May 04, 2024

Group 2 - Terrier Group

Ms Catherine Horne (QLD)

Start Time:

Tenterfield Terrier

Class 1 - Baby Puppy Dog

1
1st

2
2nd

Mr G L & Mrs J A Spears: ATENTA HEAR ME ROAR
2100611547 15-11-2023

Ms T Morrison: TRIAGEN TROOPERS COOL ACE
5100141372 01-12-2023

Class 3 - Puppy Dog

3
1st*

4
2nd

4th

3rd
7

Absent

Miss S Winter: ANDILLYN TRAILING LEGACY 2100604030
16-05-2023

Mrs P & Mr P Vandersluys: ALLURASTAR ASTON MARTIN
3100473697 21-10-2023

Miss Natashja Burton: DZAHHLI SUPERGEORGE AT ELTAJ
4100388723 12-07-2023

Robyn Ladlow: RENAYLBYSH JIGSAW 4100389579 27-07-
2023

Mrsd-Chambers- CHARBON BLITZENIT 4100392310-25-10-
2023

Class 5 - Intermediate Dog

8
3rd

9
2nd

10
1st*

Fran Smith: COOLAMIN MI BB SINGS 2100585942 12-03-
2022

Mr D & Mrs M Holt: CH. NUDIMAH PRINCE OF CHARM
4100365273 24-12-2021

Matt & Nicole Bourke: AUST CH DZAHHLI STORM OF
SWORDS 4100374283 15-07-2022

Class 9 - State Bred Dog

11
1st

Robyn Ladlow: MYUNIQUE BLAZE OF GLORY 4100341018
06-07-2020

Class 10 - Australian Bred Dog

12

Absent

13
1st

14
2nd

GE&IASpears-AFENTATHE-MAGICIAN-2100589580-05-
072022

Mrs K Kennedy: AUST CH OKLAHS LOOK NO FURTHER
2100590438 19-07-2022

Mr P Clarke & Mrs M Williams-Clarke: ALAULA CLYDE OF
STEAL 2100605401 28-05-2023

Class 11 - Open Dog

15
4th

16
2nd

17
3rd

18
1st*

Miss Natashja Burton: CH ALAULA FUDGEBERRY GOLDEN
SUN 2100501932 13-07-2018

T. Morrison: CH. YARRAVIEW UP IN LIGHTS 2100578624
06-12-2021

David & Mary Holt: NUDIMAH IMA VISCOUNT 4100324841
29-07-2019

Mrs J Chambers: CH CHARBON EVERYTHINGS ARCHIE
4100337908 03-06-2020

Class 12 - Vetrn 7+ Dog

19

Absent
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4100268492-30-12-2015

Best

10 R/Up 3

Class la - Baby Puppy Bitch

20

Absent

21

Absent

22
4th

23
1st*

24
2nd

25
3rd

Mrs3-Abee-ALOTARUN-FIRE-AND-ICE-2100609831-09-11-
2023

MrGL-8&MrsJ-ASpears- ATENFA-BIAMONHNA
2300611551-01-01-2024

David & Mary Holt: ANDILLYN SHAKIRA IN THE STARS
2100612262 12-12-2023

David & Mary Holt: ANDILLYN OUR SPICY DIVA
2100612276 17-12-2023

Mr G L & Mrs J A Spears: ANDILLYN CONTESSA 2100612452
29-12-2023

Ms K Cero: WANDJI PRINCESS AVA 4100393167 08-11-
2023

Class 2a - Minor Puppy Bitch

26
2nd

27
1st*

28
3rd

29
5th

30
4th

Ms J Marshall: MYGITANO ROCKYA SOCKOFF 2100607538
22-09-2023

Miss S Winter: ALKIRI FIRE STORM 2100608054 09-09-2023

Ms T Morrison: KREELAPARK SHES A DIVINE CHARM
2100608882 08-09-2023

Ms T Morrison: DEMALA JUST JEMIMA 2100611041 19-08-
2023

Mrs J Chambers: CHARBON STYLED BY BELLE 4100392309
25-10-2023

Class 3a - Puppy Bitch

31
4th

32
1st

33

Absent

34
3rd

35
2nd

T. Morrison: KREELAPARK LIL PANDA 2100605575 12-07-
2023

Ms T Morrison: ALAULA SNOWFALL FROST 2100607902 08-
06-2023

MrM-&Mrs-N-Bourker DZAHHL-HFANTASY PLANET
4100388722 12-07-2023

Mrs Michelle Oberle: RENAYLBYSH RADIANT LIGHT
4100389581 27-07-2023

Debra Howarth: RENAYLBYSH SWEET SUNSHINE
4100389582 27-07-2023

Class 4a - Junior Bitch

36
1st*

T. Morrison: KREELAPARK LIGHT EM UP 2100602759 18-
05-2023

Class 5a - Intermediate Bitch

37
3rd

38
1st

39
2nd

T. Morrison: CH. YARRAVIEW SHES A FINE CHARM
2100585400 29-03-2022

Mrs K Kennedy: AUST CH OKLAHS MYSTORIOUS
2100590440 19-07-2022

Mrs Michelle Oberle: CH. NUDIMAH DESIREE DIAMOND
4100365545 17-12-2021

Class 9a - State Bred Bitch

40
2nd
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David & Mary Holt: CH NUDIMAH SUSIE SUNSHINE
4100323025 18-06-2019

Absent:



Tenterfield Terrier Club of QLD Inc - Saturday, May 04, 2024

41 Karen Cero: WANDJI TEEKI QUEEN 4100334934 02-04-2020
1st*

42 T. Morrison: ELTAJ SUN IN THE SKY 4100349565 08-10-
3rg 2020

Class 10a - Australian Bred Bitch

43 T. Morrison: YARRAVIEW SAVING GRACE 2100599805 03-
1st* 02-2023
44 Robyn Ladlow: RENAYLBYSH SWEET DELIGHT 4100301372

ond 04-01-2018

Class 11a - Open Bitch

45 GL & JA Spears: ALOTAFUN TAFFYS TINA 2100559391 19-
1st 01-2021
Best 27 R/Up 38
Best 10 Dog R/Up 27 Bitch
Class 18a - Neuter Bitch
46 Ms Desley Draper: NEUT GRAND CH ATENTA TINA
ond SPARKLES 2100433384 23-07-2015
47 Ms Desley Draper: AUST CH. NUDIMAH JOSIE ISA JEWEL
1st* 4100339408 17-07-2020
Best 47 Bitch R/Up 46 Bitch
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Best
Pts: 0

R/Up

Baby
Minor
Puppy
Junior

Inter

State Br
Aus Br
Open

Vetrn 7+

Best
Pts: 0

R/Up

Finish

Group 2 - Specials

10 Tenterfield Terrier
Matt & Nicole Bourke: AUST CH DZAHHLI STORM OF
SWORDS

27 Tenterfield Terrier
Miss S Winter: ALKIRI FIRE STORM

23 Tenterfield Terrier
David & Mary Holt: ANDILLYN OUR SPICY DIVA

27 Tenterfield Terrier
Miss S Winter: ALKIRI FIRE STORM

3 Tenterfield Terrier
Miss S Winter: ANDILLYN TRAILING LEGACY

36 Tenterfield Terrier
T. Morrison: KREELAPARK LIGHT EM UP

10 Tenterfield Terrier
Matt & Nicole Bourke: AUST CH DZAHHLI STORM OF
SWORDS

41 Tenterfield Terrier
Karen Cero: WANDJI TEEKI QUEEN

43 Tenterfield Terrier
T. Morrison: YARRAVIEW SAVING GRACE

18 Tenterfield Terrier
Mrs J Chambers: CH CHARBON EVERYTHINGS ARCHIE

Neuter

47 Tenterfield Terrier
Ms Desley Draper: AUST CH. NUDIMAH JOSIE ISA JEWEL

46 Tenterfield Terrier
Ms Desley Draper: NEUT GRAND CH ATENTA TINA
SPARKLES

Absent 6

Open Show - Page 2 of 3

Absent:



Tenterfield Terrier Club of QLD Inc - Saturday, May 04, 2024

General Specials
Judge: Ms Catherine Horne (QLD)

Best In Show

Runner Up In Show

Baby

Minor

Puppy

Junior

Inter

State Br

Aus Br

Open

Vetrn 7+

10 Tenterfield Terrier
Matt & Nicole Bourke: AUST CH DZAHHLI STORM OF SWORDS

27 Tenterfield Terrier
Miss S Winter: ALKIRI FIRE STORM

23 Tenterfield Terrier
David & Mary Holt: ANDILLYN OUR SPICY DIVA

27 Tenterfield Terrier
Miss S Winter: ALKIRI FIRE STORM

3 Tenterfield Terrier
Miss S Winter: ANDILLYN TRAILING LEGACY

36 Tenterfield Terrier
T. Morrison: KREELAPARK LIGHT EM UP

10 Tenterfield Terrier
Matt & Nicole Bourke: AUST CH DZAHHLI STORM OF SWORDS

41 Tenterfield Terrier
Karen Cero: WANDIJI TEEKI QUEEN

43 Tenterfield Terrier
T. Morrison: YARRAVIEW SAVING GRACE

18 Tenterfield Terrier
Mrs J Chambers: CH CHARBON EVERYTHINGS ARCHIE

Best Neuter In Show

Runner Up Neuter In Show
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47 Tenterfield Terrier
Ms Desley Draper: AUST CH. NUDIMAH JOSIE ISA JEWEL

46 Tenterfield Terrier
Ms Desley Draper: NEUT GRAND CH ATENTA TINA SPARKLES

Open Show - Page 3 of 3 Absent:



