

CHAMPIONSHIP AND OPEN SHOW

Saturday, 4th April 2024

Dogs Queensland Showgrounds, King Ave., Durack

The Tenterfield Terrier Club of Qld Inc. is affiliated with 'Dogs' Queensland. This show is conducted under the rules and regulations of 'Dogs' Queensland a copy of which may be perused at the Secretary's Office

PRESIDENTS MESSAGE

Good Morning Exhibitors!

Welcome to The Tenterfield Terrier Club of Queensland Specialty Championship and Open shows for 2024.

I would like to extend a very warm welcome to our Judges for today. For our Championship show, we have Miss Kerry MaGuire (Qld) and for our Open Show Ms. C. Horne (Qld). A big thank you goes to our Show Manager, Trevor Sully for accepting our invitation at such short notice. Our Stewart for the day is Ms. Wendy Pleydell-Fry, thank you.

A warm welcome to our Queensland Members and all our interstate Visitors, it is lovely to see you all here today. Thank you also to the Committee who have pulled together to make these show possible.

I would like to thank Orivet our major sponsor for the Championship Show today and to the many people who have made donations towards the show. A special thank you goes to Michelle Oberle and her family for donating all the prizes for the Open Show.

Please support our photographer here today, Nic Mather from Performance OnPoint .

Good luck and have an enjoyable day catching up with friends and making new ones. Have a safe journey home, and we hope to see you all back again next year.

ASHLEY LADLOW

President



A photo of Exhibitors at the Tenterfield Terrier Club Qld Specialty Shows in 2022.

Our Sponsors

The Committee would like to acknowledge all our generous Sponsors for our Tenterfield Terrier Championship Show and Open Shows (4/5/2024), a big thank you goes to the following Companies, Members and Friends. Please support them when thinking of purchasing any of these products. Once again, many thanks, we would not be able to run our shows without your support.





Charbon Tenterfields - Jenny Chambers

Nudimah Tenterfields - Dave & Mary Holt

Renaylbysh Tenterfields - Ashley and Robyn Ladlow

Myunique Tenterfields - Michelle Oberle

Coolamin Tenterfields - Fran Smith

Wandji Tenterfields - Karen Cero

Sam and Marnie Oberle

RCM Earth Moving- Cassie and Russ McDonald

Mikikoa Tenterfields-Charlene Morris

Alotafun Tenterfields- David and Judith Lee

Triplewag Tenterfields—Chelsea Pickering

Wondia Premium Pet Food—Bruce Routledge



PERFORMANCE SPOINT

Nic Mather will be our photographer for the day, please have a talk with her about your dog requirements. There will be a photo booth set up for your convenience but I am sure she will get some photos from the ring as well.



Tenterfield Terrier Club of Qld Inc

Championship and Open Shows

President:

Vice President:

Secretary: Treasurer:

Committee:

Mr Ashley Ladlow

Mrs Mary Holt

Ms Karen Cero Mrs Robyn Ladlow

Mrs Michelle Oberle

Ms Sam Oberle

Mrs Jenny Chambers

Judging Commences at 9.00am

OPEN SHOW Followed by the

CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW But not before 11.30 am

JUDGES AND ORDER OF JUDGING

Ms. C Horne (Qld)
Open Show; General Specials

Miss Kerry MaGuire (Qld)
Championship Show; General Specials

FOLLOWED BY Property Classes

Show Manager Mr Trevor Sully

Steward Ms. Wendy Pleydell-Fry



Tenterfield Terrier Club Qld Inc

OPEN SHOW

Judging will commence at 9.00am

Judge: Ms C Horne (Qld)

Breed Classes General Specials

Show Manager

Mr Trevor Sully

Steward

Ms. Wendy Pleydell-Fry



ShowManager.com.au

"More than just online entries"



Full Integrated Club Accounting



Club Membership



Club Raffles, Meetings & Training



Live Results, Digital Certificates & Automatic Results



Application for Titles and so much more!

FREE & AVAILABLE NOW!

See why more clubs than ever are switching to Show Manager!



	Tenternela Tennel Club of QLI	יווי כ - טווי כ	ituruay, iviay	U -1 , ZUZ	_ _			
Group 2 - Terrier Group				R/Up	3			
Ms Catherine Horne (QLD)			Class 1a - Baby Puppy Bitch 20 Mrs J A Lee: ALOTAFUN FIRE AND ICE 2100609831 09-11-					
Start Ti	me:	Absent	2023					
	Tenterfield Terrier	21	Mr G L & Mrs J	A Spear	s: ATENTA DIAI	MONTINA		
Class 1 - Baby Puppy Dog			2100611551 0	•				
1 1st	Mr G L & Mrs J A Spears: ATENTA HEAR ME ROAR 2100611547 15-11-2023	22 4th	David & Mary I 2100612262 12			A IN THE STARS		
2 2nd	Ms T Morrison: TRIAGEN TROOPERS COOL ACE 5100141372 01-12-2023	23 1st*	David & Mary Holt: ANDILLYN OUR SPICY DIVA 2100612276 17-12-2023					
Class 3 - Puppy Dog			Mr G I & Mrs I	A Spear	s: ANDILLYN CO	NTESSA 2100612452		
3 1 st *	Miss S Winter: ANDILLYN TRAILING LEGACY 2100604030 16-05-2023	24 2nd	29-12-2023	, , op ca.				
4 2nd	Mrs P & Mr P Vandersluys: ALLURASTAR ASTON MARTIN 3100473697 21-10-2023	25 3rd	Ms K Cero: WANDJI PRINCESS AVA 4100393167 08-11- 2023					
5 4th	Miss Natashja Burton: DZAHHLI SUPERGEORGE AT ELTAJ 4100388723 12-07-2023	Class 2a 26 2nd	- Minor Puppy I Ms J Marshall: 22-09-2023		ANO ROCKYA SC	OCKOFF 2100607538		
6 3rd	Robyn Ladlow: RENAYLBYSH JIGSAW 4100389579 27-07-2023	27 1st*	Miss S Winter:	ALKIRI F	FIRE STORM 210	00608054 09-09-2023		
7 Absent	Mrs J Chambers: CHARBON BLITZEN IT 4100392310 25-10-2023	28 3rd	Ms T Morrison 2100608882 08		APARK SHES A D	DIVINE CHARM		
Class 5 - 8 3rd	Intermediate Dog Fran Smith: COOLAMIN MI BB SINGS 2100585942 12-03-2022	29 5th	Ms T Morrison 2023	: DEMAL	.A JUST JEMIM	A 2100611041 19-08-		
9 2nd	Mr D & Mrs M Holt: CH. NUDIMAH PRINCE OF CHARM 4100365273 24-12-2021	30 4th	Mrs J Chamber 25-10-2023	s: CHAR	BON STYLED BY	BELLE 4100392309		
10 1st *	Matt & Nicole Bourke: AUST CH DZAHHLI STORM OF SWORDS 4100374283 15-07-2022	Class 3a 31 4th	1 - Puppy Bitch T. Morrison: KREELAPARK LIL PANDA 2100605575 12-07- 2023					
Class 9 - State Bred Dog			Ms T Morrison	ROST 2100607902 08-				
11 1st	Robyn Ladlow: MYUNIQUE BLAZE OF GLORY 4100341018 06-07-2020	32 1st	06-2023					
Class 10 - Australian Bred Dog		33 Absent	Mr M & Mrs N 4100388722 12		DZAHHLI FANT 13	ASY PLANET		
12 Absent	GL & JA Spears: ATENTA THE MAGICIAN 2100589580 05- 07-2022	34 3rd	Mrs Michelle Oberle: RENAYLBYSH RADIANT LIGHT 4100389581 27-07-2023					
13 1st	Mrs K Kennedy: AUST CH OKLAHS LOOK NO FURTHER 2100590438 19-07-2022	35 2nd	Debra Howarth: RENAYLBYSH SWEET SUNSHINE 4100389582 27-07-2023					
14 2nd	Mr P Clarke & Mrs M Williams-Clarke: ALAULA CLYDE OF STEAL 2100605401 28-05-2023	Class 4a	- Junior Bitch	DEEL ADA	ADVIIGHT EM I	D 2100602750 19		
Class 11 - Open Dog		36 1st *	05-2023	NLLLAPA	un LIGHT EIVI U	P 2100602759 18-		
15 Miss Natashja Burton: CH ALAULA FUDGEBERRY GOLDEN		131						
4th	SUN 2100501932 13-07-2018		- Intermediate E					
16 2nd	T. Morrison: CH. YARRAVIEW UP IN LIGHTS 2100578624 06-12-2021	37 3rd	T. Morrison: CI 2100585400 29		AVIEW SHES A I 22	INE CHARM		
17 3rd	David & Mary Holt: NUDIMAH IMA VISCOUNT 4100324841 29-07-2019	38 1st	Mrs K Kennedy: AUST CH OKLAHS MYSTORIOUS 2100590440 19-07-2022					
18 1st*	Mrs J Chambers: CH CHARBON EVERYTHINGS ARCHIE 4100337908 03-06-2020	39 2nd	Mrs Michelle C 4100365545 1			ESIREE DIAMOND		
. 31		Class 0s	Ctata Brad Bit					

Matt & Nicole Bourke: GRAND CH NUDIMAH MISTA FREY

Class 12 - Vetrn 7+ Dog

Absent 4100268492 30-12-2015

Powered by ShowManager.com.au

19

40

2nd

Class 9a - State Bred Bitch

David & Mary Holt: **CH NUDIMAH SUSIE SUNSHINE** 4100323025 18-06-2019

41 1st*	Karen Cero: WANDJI TEEKI QUEEN 4100334934 02-04-2020	Group 2 - Specials			
42 3rd	T. Morrison: ELTAJ SUN IN THE SKY 4100349565 08-10-2020	Best Pts: 0	10 Tenterfield Terrier Matt & Nicole Bourke: AUST CH DZAHHLI STORM OF SWORDS		
Class 10a - Australian Bred Bitch 43 T. Morrison: YARRAVIEW SAVING GRACE 2100599805 03- 1st* 02-2023		R/Up	27 Tenterfield Terrier Miss S Winter: ALKIRI FIRE STORM		
44	Robyn Ladlow: RENAYLBYSH SWEET DELIGHT 4100301372 04-01-2018	Baby	23 Tenterfield Terrier David & Mary Holt: ANDILLYN OUR SPICY DIVA		
2nd	a - Open Bitch	Minor	27 Tenterfield Terrier Miss S Winter: ALKIRI FIRE STORM		
15 1st	GL & JA Spears: ALOTAFUN TAFFYS TINA 2100559391 19-01-2021	Puppy	3 Tenterfield Terrier Miss S Winter: ANDILLYN TRAILING LEGACY		
Best _	27 R/Up 38	Junior	36 Tenterfield Terrier T. Morrison: KREELAPARK LIGHT EM UP		
Best 10 Dog R/Up 27 Bitch Class 18a - Neuter Bitch Ms Desley Draper: NEUT GRAND CH ATENTA TINA		Inter	10 Tenterfield Terrier Matt & Nicole Bourke: AUST CH DZAHHLI STORM OF SWORDS		
2nd	SPARKLES 2100433384 23-07-2015	State Br	41 Tenterfield Terrier Karen Cero: WANDJI TEEKI QUEEN		
7 1st*	Ms Desley Draper: AUST CH. NUDIMAH JOSIE ISA JEWEL 4100339408 17-07-2020	Aus Br	43 Tenterfield Terrier T. Morrison: YARRAVIEW SAVING GRACE		
Best _	47 Bitch R/Up 46 Bitch	Open	18 Tenterfield Terrier Mrs J Chambers: CH CHARBON EVERYTHINGS ARCHIE		
		Vetrn 7+			
			Neuter		
		Best Pts: 0	47 Tenterfield Terrier Ms Desley Draper: AUST CH. NUDIMAH JOSIE ISA JEWEL		
		R/Up	46 Tenterfield Terrier Ms Desley Draper: NEUT GRAND CH ATENTA TINA SPARKLES		
		Finish	Absent 6		

General Specials

Judge: Ms Catherine Horne (QLD)

Best In Show 10 Tenterfield Terrier

Matt & Nicole Bourke: AUST CH DZAHHLI STORM OF SWORDS

Runner Up In Show 27 Tenterfield Terrier

Miss S Winter: ALKIRI FIRE STORM

Baby 23 Tenterfield Terrier

David & Mary Holt: ANDILLYN OUR SPICY DIVA

Minor 27 Tenterfield Terrier

Miss S Winter: ALKIRI FIRE STORM

Puppy 3 Tenterfield Terrier

Miss S Winter: ANDILLYN TRAILING LEGACY

Junior 36 Tenterfield Terrier

T. Morrison: KREELAPARK LIGHT EM UP

Inter 10 Tenterfield Terrier

Matt & Nicole Bourke: AUST CH DZAHHLI STORM OF SWORDS

State Br 41 Tenterfield Terrier

Karen Cero: WANDJI TEEKI QUEEN

Aus Br 43 Tenterfield Terrier

T. Morrison: YARRAVIEW SAVING GRACE

Open 18 Tenterfield Terrier

Mrs J Chambers: CH CHARBON EVERYTHINGS ARCHIE

Vetrn 7+

Best Neuter In Show 47 Tenterfield Terrier

Ms Desley Draper: AUST CH. NUDIMAH JOSIE ISA JEWEL

Runner Up Neuter In Show 46 Tenterfield Terrier

Ms Desley Draper: NEUT GRAND CH ATENTA TINA SPARKLES